and also operates international sales offices and operations in the United
Kingdom and the United States. We will acquire majority interest in IRCA
through a combination of stock and cash payments.  The definitive agreement
contains certain closing conditions and certain future provisions that will
enable Trinity to acquire full ownership of IRCA and its various operating
subsidiaries.

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Supplementary Schedules

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Financial Statements

   For the Period Ended
   June 30, 2003

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2003

   Adjustments
   Trinity   River   -----------------------
   Learning   Murray
   Corporation   Training   Debits   Credits   Total
   ----------- -----------  ----------- ----------- -----------

   Assets
   ------
Current Assets
  Cash   $   86,511  $   48,688   $   135,199
  Accounts Receivable   42,719   88,271   130,990
  Interest Receivable   41   -   41
  Prepaid Expenses   97,944   372   98,316
   ----------- -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

26

Total Current Assets   227,215   137,331   364,546

Property & Equipment
  Furniture &
   Equipment   53,385   63,911   a)  34,119   83,177
  Accumulated
   Amortization   (7,824)   (34,119) a)   34,119   (7,824)
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Net Property &
   Equipment   45,561   29,792   75,353
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Intangible Assets
  Technology-Based
   Asset   1,118,312   -  b)  340,422   1,458,734
  Accumulated
   Amortization   (167,747)   -   (167,747)
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Net Intangible
   Assets   950,565   -   1,290,987

Other Assets
  Notes Receivable   25,000   -   25,000
  Other Assets   94,003   -   94,003
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Other
   Assets   119,003   -   119,003
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Assets   $ 1,342,344  $  167,123   $ 1,849,889
   =========== ===========   ===========

   Continued

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2003

   Adjustments
   Trinity   River   -----------------------
   Learning   Murray
   Corporation   Training   Debits   Credits   Total
   ----------- -----------  ----------- -----------  -----------

Liabilities and Equity
----------------------
Current Liabilities
  Accounts Payable   $  391,872  $   9,875   $   401,747
  Accrued Expense   270,270   68,126   338,396
  Interest Payable   63,987   2,212   66,199
  Notes Payable -
   Current Portion   -   4,907   4,907
  Notes Payable -
   Related Party   2,147,151   61,011   2,208,162
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Current
   Liabilities   2,873,280   146,131   3,019,411
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Long Term Liabilities
  Notes Payable -
   Related Party   -   11,414   11,414

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

27

   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Long Term
   Liabilities   -   11,414   11,414
   ----------- -----------   -----------
   Total Liabilities   2,873,280   157,545   3,030,825
   ----------- -----------   -----------
Stockholders' Equity
  Preferred Stock   -   -   -
  Common Stock   9,693,447   153  b)   153  b) 350,000   10,043,447
  Accumulated Earnings
   (Deficit)   (11,188,913)   5,819  b)   5,819   (11,188,913)
  Subscription
   Receivable   (35,000)   -   (35,000)
  Other Comprehensive
   Income   (470)   3,606  b)   3,606   (470)
   ----------- -----------   -----------

[…]

Debits   Credits
   ----------- -----------
  Technology-Based Asset   $  340,422
  Common Stock - River Murray Training   153
  Accumulated Earning - River Murray Training   5,819
  Other Comprehensive Income   3,606
   Common Stock - Trinity Learning Corporation   $  350,000

Edgar Filing: TRINITY LEARNING CORP - Form 8-K/A

28

   Trinity Learning Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidating Statement of Operations

   Trinity
   Learning   River Murray
   Corporation   Training
   -------------- --------------
   Transition   For the
   Period October   Fiscal
   1, 2002 to   Year Ended
   June 30, 2003  June 30, 2002   Total
   -------------- -------------- --------------

Revenue   $   167,790  $   622,707  $   790,497
-------   -------------- -------------- --------------
Expenses
--------
  Salaries & Benefits   1,043,123   377,203   1,420,326
  Professional Fees   437,836   101,540   539,376
  General & Administrative   228,931   44,185   273,116
  Travel & Entertainment   182,593   55,301   237,894
  Depreciation & Amortization   175,497   14,028   189,525
  Rent   44,524   13,485   58,009
  Office Expense   45,336   42,096   87,432
   -------------- -------------- --------------
   Total Expense   2,157,840   647,838   2,805,678
   -------------- -------------- --------------
   Income (Loss) from Operations   (1,990,050)   (25,131)   (2,015,181)
   -------------- -------------- --------------
Other Income (Expenses)
-----------------------
  Interest Income   (487)   1,110   623
  Interest (Expense)   (76,865)   (2,026)   (78,891)
  Foreign Currency Gain/(Loss)   (4,582)   -   (4,582)
   -------------- -------------- --------------
   Total Other Income (Expenses)   (81,934)   (916)   (82,850)
   -------------- -------------- --------------
  Income (Loss) Before Taxes   (2,071,984)   (26,047)   (2,098,031)
  Taxes   -   5,889   5,889
   -------------- -------------- --------------
  Net Income (Loss)   $  (2,071,984) $   (31,936) $  (2,103,920)
   ============== ============== ==============
Net Income (Loss) Per Share   $   (0.25)   $   (0.23)
   ==============   ==============
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   8,364,218   700,000   9,064,218
   ============== ============== ==============

A summary of the components of other comprehensive income for the transition period
from October 1, 2002 to June 30, 2003 is as follows:
   Transition Period October
   1, 2002 to June 30, 2003
   -----------------------------
   Before   After
   Tax Amount   Tax Amount
   -------------- --------------